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Changes in School Curriculum

2519. SHRI  RAYAPATI  SAMBASIVA  RAO:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of major initiatives taken/proposed by the Government to bring about changes in the curriculum in the secondary education during the last three years;

(b) whether any Committee has been set up during the said period to go into curriculum to bring about changes;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the last instance when the changes were brought about by the in curriculum in secondary education in the country?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) The curriculum is reviewed every year on the basis of suggestions received in this regard.
The review broadly pertains to rectification of factual errors, if any, and updation of data.

(b) to (d) The review is done internally by the National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT). No specific committee has been set up for this purpose.

(e) The National Curriculum Framework (NCF) 2005 is the latest National Curriculum Framework. The last review was done in the year 2016.
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